In accordance with Title XV, of the City of Monroe Code of Ordinances, Chapter 158 Erosion and 

Sedimentation Control, any person requesting a grading permit in association with a land disturbing 

activity on a tract which involves the uncovering of more than twelve thousand (12,000) square feet of 

land or more than one (1) acre for residential construction, shall be required to obtain an approved 

Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan from the City of Monroe. 

Procedure 

1.   Plans are received and logged in at the City Permit Center.